
Muldrow HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School00:17:00.26 4

1 Silo High School 00:14:44.81 70 Gore High School 00:18:37.54 4

2 Central - Sallisaw High School 00:14:32.07 74 Union Christian HS Acad 00:18:29.60 3

3 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:14:56.28 81 Porum High School 00:17:38.18 3

4 Muldrow High School 00:15:31.05 111 Panama High School 00:15:02.42 2

Spiro High School 00:16:22.36 2

5 Warner High School 00:15:33.18 128 Sallisaw High School 00:29:36.42 2

6 Checotah High School 00:16:04.91 151 Haworth High School 00:15:13.31 1

7 Wister High School 00:17:06.65 163 McCurtain High School 00:16:39.26 1

8 Heavener High School 00:16:17.11 164 Oktaha 00:16:58.82 1

9 Roland High School 00:17:21.55 187 Arkoma High School 00:17:58.18 1

Savanna High School 00:22:57.61 1
Eufaula High School 00:23:23.50 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Silo High School 00:14:44.81 8 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9080 Xaleigh Austin 00:13:58.78 4
 2 8 9083 Khloe Harris 00:14:22.26 8
 3 17 9081 Avery Childers 00:14:52.06 16
 4 23 9087 Samantha Ranney 00:15:10.83 19
 5 28 9082 Taylor Dewitt 00:15:20.12 23
 6 33 9088 Kyndall Smith 00:15:35.82 (27)
 7 39 9086 Nayeli Paz 00:16:04.18 (33)
2 Central - Sallisaw High School 00:14:32.07 7 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1558 Sara Williams 00:12:51.83 2
 2 7 1556 Sadie Huff 00:14:16.93 7
 3 15 1552 Paris Campbell 00:14:39.30 14
 4 31 1555 Scarlett Harrison 00:15:23.54 25
 5 32 1557 Xhayla Mosby 00:15:28.75 26
 6 37 1551 Cambree Bair 00:15:47.81 (31)
 7 65 1553 Kaitlin Clark 00:18:06.53 (47)
3 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:14:56.28 10 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 7875 Aliviah Stricker 00:14:16.41 6
 2 10 7876 Riley Thomas 00:14:31.01 10
 3 25 7873 RyLee Peterson 00:15:14.73 20
 4 26 7868 Lyla Harkreader 00:15:16.35 21
 5 30 7874 Hunter Shelley 00:15:22.89 24
 6 44 7867 Gabriella Ballard 00:16:19.52 (35)
 7 46 7872 Wakia James 00:16:23.80 (36)
4 Muldrow High School 00:15:31.05 5 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9005 Tiphany Martinez 00:14:11.50 5
 2 14 9003 Emma Fields 00:14:39.06 13
 3 22 9004 Crystal Harrison 00:15:08.64 18
 4 35 9007 Genna Stephenson 00:15:40.01 29
 5 62 9006 Isabelle Rogers 00:17:56.05 46
5 Warner High School 00:15:33.18 8 128

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9109 Kambree Ellis 00:14:39.65 15
 2 21 9106 Meagan Carlton 00:15:05.14 17
 3 36 9113 Jayden Windrix 00:15:41.27 30
 4 38 9110 Kelci Harrison 00:16:03.72 32
 5 42 9111 Bailey Hughey 00:16:16.12 34
 6 60 9107 Addison Davis 00:17:35.43 (45)
 7 81 9108 Libberty Drake 00:20:57.50 (55)
6 Checotah High School 00:16:04.91 5 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1564 Kalleigh York 00:14:33.49 11
 2 27 1561 Alannah Madding 00:15:19.98 22
 3 49 1563 GIovanna Stumpf 00:16:41.75 37
 4 53 1560 Karolina Krajcovicova 00:16:53.44 40
 5 54 1559 Logan Dowdy 00:16:55.91 41
7 Wister High School 00:17:06.65 6 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9124 Aaliyah Nix 00:12:49.54 1
 2 9 9126 Margo Repass 00:14:30.97 9



 3 67 9125 Kadence Reddin 00:18:48.63 48
 4 71 9120 Kaylee Clague 00:19:20.86 51
 5 78 9121 Aliceson Clark 00:20:03.24 54
 6 89 9122 Jackie Duschel 00:23:25.03 (56)
8 Heavener High School 00:16:17.11 12 164

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 7845 Kanaan Summers 00:14:34.64 12
 2 34 1599 Gracie Springfield 00:15:39.15 28
 3 50 7849 Zuzanna Wlodarczyk 00:16:51.04 38
 4 55 1592 Camilla Aguilar 00:16:57.72 42
 5 59 1596 Mia Sanchez 00:17:23.02 44
 6 70 1593 Madison Coor 00:19:00.69 (50)
 7 73 7846 Emmrie Sumpter 00:19:26.36 (52)
9 Roland High School 00:17:21.55 5 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9037 Molly Carver 00:13:54.86 3
 2 52 9038 Cadence Cole 00:16:53.17 39
 3 57 9040 Landyn Ramey 00:17:05.92 43
 4 69 9036 Abby Bower 00:18:58.54 49
 5 77 9039 Madison Hall 00:19:55.25 53

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9124 Aaliyah Nix FR 00:12:49.54 Wister High School

2 2 1558 Sara Williams FR 00:12:51.83 Central - Sallisaw High School

3 3 9037 Molly Carver SR 00:13:54.86 Roland High School

4 4 9080 Xaleigh Austin FR 00:13:58.78 Silo High School

5 5 9005 Tiphany Martinez JR 00:14:11.50 Muldrow High School

6 6 7875 Aliviah Stricker JR 00:14:16.41 Keys (Parkhill) High School

7 7 1556 Sadie Huff FR 00:14:16.93 Central - Sallisaw High School

8 8 9083 Khloe Harris JR 00:14:22.26 Silo High School

9 9 9126 Margo Repass FR 00:14:30.97 Wister High School

10 10 7876 Riley Thomas SR 00:14:31.01 Keys (Parkhill) High School

11 0 9057 Sarah Carey SO 00:14:32.99 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

12 11 1564 Kalleigh York FR 00:14:33.49 Checotah High School

13 12 7845 Kanaan Summers SO 00:14:34.64 Heavener High School

14 13 9003 Emma Fields JR 00:14:39.06 Muldrow High School

15 14 1552 Paris Campbell JR 00:14:39.30 Central - Sallisaw High School

16 15 9109 Kambree Ellis SR 00:14:39.65 Warner High School

17 16 9081 Avery Childers SO 00:14:52.06 Silo High School

18 0 9062 Briante Nakedhead FR 00:14:58.61 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

19 0 9019 Heidi McGuire JR 00:15:01.06 Panama High School

20 0 9020 Kenna Nixon SO 00:15:03.79 Panama High School

21 17 9106 Meagan Carlton FR 00:15:05.14 Warner High School

22 18 9004 Crystal Harrison FR 00:15:08.64 Muldrow High School

23 19 9087 Samantha Ranney SR 00:15:10.83 Silo High School

24 0 1591 Leia Gragg JR 00:15:13.31 Haworth High School

25 20 7873 RyLee Peterson FR 00:15:14.73 Keys (Parkhill) High School

26 21 7868 Lyla Harkreader SO 00:15:16.35 Keys (Parkhill) High School

27 22 1561 Alannah Madding SO 00:15:19.98 Checotah High School

28 23 9082 Taylor Dewitt SR 00:15:20.12 Silo High School

29 0 1589 Amelia White SR 00:15:20.74 Gore High School

30 24 7874 Hunter Shelley SO 00:15:22.89 Keys (Parkhill) High School

31 25 1555 Scarlett Harrison SO 00:15:23.54 Central - Sallisaw High School

32 26 1557 Xhayla Mosby JR 00:15:28.75 Central - Sallisaw High School

33 (27) 9088 Kyndall Smith FR 00:15:35.82 Silo High School

34 28 1599 Gracie Springfield SO 00:15:39.15 Heavener High School

35 29 9007 Genna Stephenson SR 00:15:40.01 Muldrow High School

36 30 9113 Jayden Windrix SO 00:15:41.27 Warner High School

37 (31) 1551 Cambree Bair SR 00:15:47.81 Central - Sallisaw High School

38 32 9110 Kelci Harrison JR 00:16:03.72 Warner High School

39 (33) 9086 Nayeli Paz SR 00:16:04.18 Silo High School

40 0 9102 Abby Goodlin SO 00:16:04.47 Union Christian HS Acad

41 0 9104 Maddie Webb JR 00:16:08.97 Union Christian HS Acad

42 34 9111 Bailey Hughey JR 00:16:16.12 Warner High School

43 0 9029 Adeline Spears FR 00:16:19.22 Porum High School

44 (35) 7867 Gabriella Ballard SO 00:16:19.52 Keys (Parkhill) High School

45 0 9095 Alexia Nunez FR 00:16:19.85 Spiro High School

46 (36) 7872 Wakia James JR 00:16:23.80 Keys (Parkhill) High School

47 0 9096 Kylie Shipman SO 00:16:24.86 Spiro High School

48 0 9158 Kaylee Culwell SR 00:16:39.26 McCurtain High School

49 37 1563 GIovanna Stumpf JR 00:16:41.75 Checotah High School



50 38 7849 Zuzanna Wlodarczyk JR 00:16:51.04 Heavener High School

51 0 9084 Brooklynn Hinton FR 00:16:51.59 Silo High School

52 39 9038 Cadence Cole SO 00:16:53.17 Roland High School

53 40 1560 Karolina Krajcovicova SO 00:16:53.44 Checotah High School

54 41 1559 Logan Dowdy JR 00:16:55.91 Checotah High School

55 42 1592 Camilla Aguilar SO 00:16:57.72 Heavener High School

56 0 7901 Rebecca Felty FR 00:16:58.82 Oktaha

57 43 9040 Landyn Ramey SR 00:17:05.92 Roland High School

58 0 9028 Heidi Purdom JR 00:17:11.97 Porum High School

59 44 1596 Mia Sanchez SO 00:17:23.02 Heavener High School

60 (45) 9107 Addison Davis SO 00:17:35.43 Warner High School

61 0 1588 Rayleigh Moore SR 00:17:38.06 Gore High School

62 46 9006 Isabelle Rogers SR 00:17:56.05 Muldrow High School

63 0 1545 Hayvynn Rogers FR 00:17:58.18 Arkoma High School

64 0 7870 Chante James SR 00:18:02.22 Keys (Parkhill) High School

65 (47) 1553 Kaitlin Clark SO 00:18:06.53 Central - Sallisaw High School

66 0 7869 Gillian Howe SR 00:18:35.37 Keys (Parkhill) High School

67 48 9125 Kadence Reddin FR 00:18:48.63 Wister High School

68 0 9058 Sofia Cochran SO 00:18:51.44 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

69 49 9036 Abby Bower JR 00:18:58.54 Roland High School

70 (50) 1593 Madison Coor SO 00:19:00.69 Heavener High School

71 51 9120 Kaylee Clague FR 00:19:20.86 Wister High School

72 0 9030 Reecie Turley FR 00:19:23.36 Porum High School

73 (52) 7846 Emmrie Sumpter SR 00:19:26.36 Heavener High School

74 0 1598 Leah Semore SO 00:19:27.05 Heavener High School

75 0 7847 Rexlie Taylor FR 00:19:35.17 Heavener High School

76 0 9061 Ryleigh Mckinney SO 00:19:37.99 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

77 53 9039 Madison Hall JR 00:19:55.25 Roland High School

78 54 9121 Aliceson Clark FR 00:20:03.24 Wister High School

79 0 1587 Avery Hoog FR 00:20:08.06 Gore High School

80 0 7871 Takwaki James SO 00:20:13.41 Keys (Parkhill) High School

81 (55) 9108 Libberty Drake FR 00:20:57.50 Warner High School

82 0 9112 Braelyn Jones JR 00:20:57.50 Warner High School

83 0 1586 Gracie Bruce SR 00:21:23.30 Gore High School

84 0 7848 Kelsea West SO 00:22:41.64 Heavener High School

85 0 1594 Greenlee Lloyd SO 00:22:43.42 Heavener High School

86 0 9052 Ruby Vallandingham FR 00:22:57.61 Savanna High School

87 0 9101 Casey Gibbs FR 00:23:15.36 Union Christian HS Acad

88 0 1573 Starleigh Aaron SR 00:23:23.50 Eufaula High School

89 (56) 9122 Jackie Duschel FR 00:23:25.03 Wister High School

90 0 9045 Destiny Clarke FR 00:29:29.94 Sallisaw High School

91 0 9046 Kylee Wheat FR 00:29:42.90 Sallisaw High School

92 0 1597 Jenna Scroggins SO 00:30:49.20 Heavener High School

Muldrow HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sallisaw High School 00:22:27.59 4

1 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:58.57 19 Porum High School 00:22:13.31 4

2 Heavener High School 00:19:40.24 63 Savanna High School 00:25:13.03 4

3 Silo High School 00:20:14.37 85 Spiro High School 00:22:20.21 4

4 Warner High School 00:22:11.51 132 Roland High School 00:23:00.49 4

Arkoma High School 00:25:21.91 3

5 Muldrow High School 00:23:43.84 151 Oktaha 00:17:59.85 1

6 Checotah High School 00:23:01.64 166 Broken Bow High School 00:18:28.81 1

7 Eufaula High School 00:23:15.87 167 Pocola 00:21:09.16 1

8 Panama High School 00:26:03.84 190 Union Christian HS Acad 00:22:22.96 1

9 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:27:29.94 227 Gore High School 00:28:44.09 1

10 Kinta High School 00:28:50.67 247 Wister High School 00:30:31.53 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School 00:17:58.57 13 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9077 Ogana Swimmer 00:17:05.60 1



 2 4 9073 Evan Nofire 00:17:43.29 3

 3 6 9069 Bryce Girty 00:18:07.13 4

 4 7 9068 Chujah Flute 00:18:26.88 5

 5 9 9079 Thomas Yahola 00:18:29.96 6

 6 16 9066 Mason Chumwaloky 00:19:27.83 (11)

 7 17 9070 Kenna Little 00:19:29.71 (12)

2 Heavener High School 00:19:40.24 15 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 7850 Morgan Allstat 00:18:33.26 7

 2 14 7862 Geren Palmer 00:19:22.22 9

 3 21 7853 Parker Brand 00:19:34.76 13

 4 24 7864 Martin Vasquez 00:20:15.61 15

 5 28 7851 Jerred Boss 00:20:35.33 19

 6 31 7856 Slayde Cockburn 00:20:51.98 (22)

 7 35 7863 Ryland Roberts 00:20:58.68 (25)

3 Silo High School 00:20:14.37 5 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9090 Lewis Cross 00:17:31.31 2

 2 23 9093 William Garrison 00:20:08.62 14

 3 26 9092 Hunter Garrison 00:20:31.28 17

 4 34 9089 Garett Coffey 00:20:57.75 24

 5 46 9091 Mykal French 00:22:02.87 28

4 Warner High School 00:22:11.51 6 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 9115 Levi Bishop 00:19:25.91 10

 2 29 9118 J'Juan Evans 00:20:38.12 20

 3 40 9119 Jackson Foreman 00:21:39.46 26

 4 47 9117 Jacob Duncan 00:22:04.34 29

 5 87 9116 Bayler Casinger 00:27:09.74 47

 6 100 9114 Kelson Bennett 00:31:39.39 (53)

5 Muldrow High School 00:23:43.84 8 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 9012 Jesse Kilinc 00:19:07.01 8

 2 27 9011 Brody Israel 00:20:34.71 18

 3 45 9013 Parker Mclane 00:22:02.15 27

 4 89 9010 Averyn Dumas 00:27:35.93 48

 5 94 9008 Cy Bradbury 00:29:19.39 50

 6 106 9009 Avos Denny 00:34:52.36 (59)

 7 107 9015 Parker Sevenstar 00:35:01.63 (60)

6 Checotah High School 00:23:01.64 5 166

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 1568 Uriah Fairchild 00:20:56.98 23

 2 53 1565 Wes Brown 00:22:31.38 32

 3 54 1567 Levi Chapman 00:22:35.13 33

 4 68 1570 Bradlee Hahn 00:24:24.07 38

 5 71 1566 Jeffrey Chapman 00:24:40.64 40

7 Eufaula High School 00:23:15.87 11 167

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 1582 Decarlo Noriega 00:20:38.46 21

 2 57 1578 Gerald Colenutt 00:22:41.19 34

 3 66 1584 Merrick Schiffli 00:24:13.42 36

 4 67 1577 Kyler Chiles 00:24:16.94 37

 5 70 1580 Garrett Heathcock 00:24:29.32 39

 6 73 1575 Liam Bellows 00:24:40.93 (42)

 7 74 1576 Ethan Charlton 00:24:57.48 (43)

8 Panama High School 00:26:03.84 6 190

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 9026 Ty Jordan 00:20:30.48 16

 2 51 9025 Bentley Grant 00:22:26.02 30

 3 64 9024 Dax Frye 00:23:58.17 35

 4 101 9023 Jaden Dill 00:31:39.90 54



 5 102 9022 Aiden Butler 00:31:44.64 55

 6 103 9027 Sam Troutman 00:31:48.52 (56)

9 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:27:29.94 5 227

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 7882 Kale Matthews 00:22:28.24 31

 2 72 7880 Garrett Lane 00:24:40.74 41

 3 82 7877 Gavin Carter 00:26:09.25 46

 4 96 7881 Dustin Lingelbach 00:29:45.74 51

 5 105 7878 Jaxtin Cook 00:34:25.76 58

10 Kinta High School 00:28:50.67 6 247

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 76 7889 Mitchel Carmen 00:25:14.44 44

 2 77 7890 Weston Carpenter 00:25:14.90 45

 3 91 7897 Cage Smith 00:28:20.95 49

 4 99 7899 Quintavion Weston 00:31:17.65 52

 5 104 7896 Zane Parker 00:34:05.43 57

 6 109 7894 Carlos Hunnicutt 00:35:59.37 (61)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9077 Ogana Swimmer JR 00:17:05.60 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

2 0 9050 Jodai Sama Salinas SO 00:17:23.29 Sallisaw High School

3 2 9090 Lewis Cross SR 00:17:31.31 Silo High School

4 3 9073 Evan Nofire JR 00:17:43.29 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

5 0 7900 Maison Earcanbrach JR 00:17:59.86 Oktaha

6 4 9069 Bryce Girty JR 00:18:07.13 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

7 5 9068 Chujah Flute SO 00:18:26.88 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

8 0 1549 Landon Thweatt SR 00:18:28.81 Broken Bow High School

9 6 9079 Thomas Yahola SR 00:18:29.96 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

10 7 7850 Morgan Allstat SO 00:18:33.26 Heavener High School

11 8 9012 Jesse Kilinc JR 00:19:07.01 Muldrow High School

12 0 9033 Cannon Hollie FR 00:19:11.71 Porum High School

13 0 9031 Baylor Bohannon SO 00:19:13.13 Porum High School

14 9 7862 Geren Palmer SO 00:19:22.22 Heavener High School

15 10 9115 Levi Bishop JR 00:19:25.91 Warner High School

16 (11) 9066 Mason Chumwaloky FR 00:19:27.83 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

17 (12) 9070 Kenna Little FR 00:19:29.71 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

18 0 9054 Bobby Mcgee JR 00:19:30.47 Savanna High School

19 0 9074 Jaxson Osburn FR 00:19:30.97 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

20 0 9065 Cameron Atwell JR 00:19:33.67 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

21 13 7853 Parker Brand SR 00:19:34.76 Heavener High School

22 0 9100 Jason Mcmillan SO 00:19:51.46 Spiro High School

23 14 9093 William Garrison SO 00:20:08.62 Silo High School

24 15 7864 Martin Vasquez SO 00:20:15.61 Heavener High School

25 16 9026 Ty Jordan JR 00:20:30.48 Panama High School

26 17 9092 Hunter Garrison JR 00:20:31.28 Silo High School

27 18 9011 Brody Israel SO 00:20:34.71 Muldrow High School

28 19 7851 Jerred Boss SO 00:20:35.33 Heavener High School

29 20 9118 J'Juan Evans FR 00:20:38.12 Warner High School

30 21 1582 Decarlo Noriega FR 00:20:38.46 Eufaula High School

31 (22) 7856 Slayde Cockburn FR 00:20:51.98 Heavener High School

32 0 9067 Cooper Chupco JR 00:20:56.04 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

33 23 1568 Uriah Fairchild FR 00:20:56.98 Checotah High School

34 24 9089 Garett Coffey JR 00:20:57.75 Silo High School

35 (25) 7863 Ryland Roberts FR 00:20:58.68 Heavener High School

36 0 9042 Hunter Lowe JR 00:21:08.65 Roland High School

37 0 9159 Mason Piovesan SO 00:21:09.16 Pocola

38 0 9047 Dawson Glover SR 00:21:22.51 Sallisaw High School

39 0 9076 Luke Sams FR 00:21:22.51 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

40 26 9119 Jackson Foreman JR 00:21:39.46 Warner High School

41 0 7865 Aden Walker SO 00:21:45.23 Heavener High School



42 0 7858 Josh Hamner FR 00:21:57.10 Heavener High School

43 0 9041 Dylan Lowe FR 00:22:01.32 Roland High School

44 0 9048 Elijah Hilgendorf FR 00:22:01.54 Sallisaw High School

45 27 9013 Parker Mclane SO 00:22:02.15 Muldrow High School

46 28 9091 Mykal French FR 00:22:02.87 Silo High School

47 29 9117 Jacob Duncan JR 00:22:04.34 Warner High School

48 0 9075 David Peterson SR 00:22:11.61 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

49 0 9097 Lane Deshazo FR 00:22:22.29 Spiro High School

50 0 9105 Caden Rose FR 00:22:22.96 Union Christian HS Acad

51 30 9025 Bentley Grant SO 00:22:26.02 Panama High School

52 31 7882 Kale Matthews JR 00:22:28.24 Keys (Parkhill) High School

53 32 1565 Wes Brown SR 00:22:31.38 Checotah High School

54 33 1567 Levi Chapman SO 00:22:35.13 Checotah High School

55 0 9071 Isaac Littlehead FR 00:22:38.10 Sequoyah-Tahlequah High School

56 0 7857 Diego Cruz SO 00:22:40.21 Heavener High School

57 34 1578 Gerald Colenutt JR 00:22:41.19 Eufaula High School

58 0 9098 Ian Garay FR 00:23:07.79 Spiro High School

59 0 1546 Nathanael Morton SR 00:23:08.62 Arkoma High School

60 0 7852 Justin Boss FR 00:23:10.37 Heavener High School

61 0 7855 Edgar Casildo JR 00:23:15.20 Heavener High School

62 0 9043 Brett Mauldin SO 00:23:16.05 Roland High School

63 0 9032 Ryder Durfey FR 00:23:44.28 Porum High School

64 35 9024 Dax Frye SO 00:23:58.17 Panama High School

65 0 9099 Dylanger Mathis SO 00:23:59.30 Spiro High School

66 36 1584 Merrick Schiffli SO 00:24:13.42 Eufaula High School

67 37 1577 Kyler Chiles SR 00:24:16.94 Eufaula High School

68 38 1570 Bradlee Hahn SO 00:24:24.07 Checotah High School

69 0 7866 Koldyn Westbrook FR 00:24:25.68 Heavener High School

70 39 1580 Garrett Heathcock FR 00:24:29.32 Eufaula High School

71 40 1566 Jeffrey Chapman FR 00:24:40.64 Checotah High School

72 41 7880 Garrett Lane SR 00:24:40.74 Keys (Parkhill) High School

73 (42) 1575 Liam Bellows SO 00:24:40.93 Eufaula High School

74 (43) 1576 Ethan Charlton JR 00:24:57.48 Eufaula High School

75 0 9055 Jacob Troutman SO 00:24:59.26 Savanna High School

76 44 7889 Mitchel Carmen FR 00:25:14.44 Kinta High School

77 45 7890 Weston Carpenter FR 00:25:14.90 Kinta High School

78 0 1547 Nathaniel Scott SO 00:25:20.00 Arkoma High School

79 0 9044 Rayen Tally FR 00:25:35.92 Roland High School

80 0 7861 Dj May SR 00:25:43.76 Heavener High School

81 0 1574 Ronnie Adams SO 00:25:51.81 Eufaula High School

82 46 7877 Gavin Carter SR 00:26:09.25 Keys (Parkhill) High School

83 0 7860 Giovanni Martinez JR 00:26:09.58 Heavener High School

84 0 9034 Rush Sandlin FR 00:26:44.11 Porum High School

85 0 9056 Abel Vallandingham SO 00:26:53.91 Savanna High School

86 0 1583 Elmer Salazar SO 00:27:00.01 Eufaula High School

87 47 9116 Bayler Casinger JR 00:27:09.74 Warner High School

88 0 1581 Cam Jennings JR 00:27:16.53 Eufaula High School

89 48 9010 Averyn Dumas SO 00:27:35.93 Muldrow High School

90 0 1548 Chris Thomas JR 00:27:37.11 Arkoma High School

91 49 7897 Cage Smith FR 00:28:20.95 Kinta High School

92 0 1590 Clayton White JR 00:28:44.09 Gore High School

93 0 9051 Ethan Wilhite JR 00:29:03.00 Sallisaw High School

94 50 9008 Cy Bradbury FR 00:29:19.39 Muldrow High School

95 0 9053 Aiden Franklin FR 00:29:28.48 Savanna High School

96 51 7881 Dustin Lingelbach SO 00:29:45.74 Keys (Parkhill) High School

97 0 9127 Austin Rodgers FR 00:30:31.54 Wister High School

98 0 1579 Andres Harjo SR 00:30:35.14 Eufaula High School

99 52 7899 Quintavion Weston SO 00:31:17.65 Kinta High School

100 (53) 9114 Kelson Bennett SR 00:31:39.39 Warner High School

101 54 9023 Jaden Dill FR 00:31:39.90 Panama High School

102 55 9022 Aiden Butler JR 00:31:44.64 Panama High School



103 (56) 9027 Sam Troutman SR 00:31:48.52 Panama High School

104 57 7896 Zane Parker FR 00:34:05.43 Kinta High School

105 58 7878 Jaxtin Cook FR 00:34:25.76 Keys (Parkhill) High School

106 (59) 9009 Avos Denny SO 00:34:52.36 Muldrow High School

107 (60) 9015 Parker Sevenstar JR 00:35:01.63 Muldrow High School

108 0 9014 Seth Nance SR 00:35:55.01 Muldrow High School

109 (61) 7894 Carlos Hunnicutt JR 00:35:59.37 Kinta High School

Muldrow MS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Panola Middle School 00:14:33.82 4

1 Poteau Middle School 00:08:08.68 62 Gore Junior High 00:09:16.36 3

2 Brushy Middle School 00:08:18.77 79 Roland Junior High 00:09:44.46 2

3 Porum Middle School 00:08:19.32 93 Heavener Junior High 00:10:24.28 2

4 Warner Middle School 00:08:22.65 104 Oktaha Junior High 00:07:36.82 1

5 Panama Middle School 00:08:47.39 132 Pocola 00:09:16.71 1

6 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School 00:08:50.75 138

7 Hodgen Middle School 00:08:48.42 139

8 Union Christian JH Acad 00:09:20.14 193

9 Wister Jr. High School 00:09:32.61 212

10 Sallisaw Middle School 00:09:55.02 250

11 Arkoma Middle Sch 00:11:42.59 325

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Poteau Middle School 00:08:08.68 12 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 9279 Scarlett Snyder 00:07:39.75 4

 2 7 9269 Morgan Cohen 00:07:47.68 6

 3 11 9276 Addison Mead 00:08:01.79 9

 4 23 9268 Zaybri Blaylock 00:08:36.79 21

 5 24 9280 Anne Claire Yandell 00:08:37.38 22

 6 27 9273 Aaliyah Gutierrez 00:08:48.19 (25)

 7 28 9267 Kimberly Ambrosio 00:08:49.43 (26)

2 Brushy Middle School 00:08:18.77 7 79

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 9136 Elizabeth Fleetwood 00:07:41.56 5

 2 13 9138 Avie Lamp 00:08:03.02 11

 3 15 9135 Peyton Campbell 00:08:18.22 13

 4 17 9134 Hayley Bentley 00:08:27.40 15

 5 37 9139 Lily McInerney 00:09:03.67 35

 6 48 9137 Jaden Fleetwood 00:09:28.39 (43)

 7 67 9140 Addsyn Young 00:10:14.51 (57)

3 Porum Middle School 00:08:19.32 6 93

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9262 Asher Bush 00:07:22.26 2

 2 3 9263 Karley Kilgore 00:07:32.12 3

 3 25 9260 Sophie Boyd 00:08:44.40 23

 4 30 9265 Claire Strain 00:08:50.37 28

 5 39 9264 Avery Meeks 00:09:07.48 37

 6 49 9261 Kaya Brown 00:09:30.83 (44)

4 Warner Middle School 00:08:22.65 7 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9324 Kiersten Ellis 00:07:02.72 1

 2 12 9327 Gracie Lewis 00:08:02.42 10

 3 18 9323 Maya Carlton 00:08:27.95 16

 4 40 9326 Sadie Hunt 00:09:08.72 38



 5 41 9322 Breanna Baldillez 00:09:11.47 39

 6 50 9325 Emmi Hughey 00:09:31.25 (45)

 7 92 9328 Ryleigh Murray 00:12:16.44 (69)

5 Panama Middle School 00:08:47.39 5 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9239 Halle McGuire 00:07:57.86 7

 2 10 9238 Brilee Duncan 00:07:59.76 8

 3 21 9241 Hallie Wood 00:08:30.21 19

 4 42 9237 Kenslee Armstrong 00:09:12.40 40

 5 69 9240 Kesslyn Releford 00:10:16.74 58

6 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School 00:08:50.75 8 138

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 9146 Bryar Goodson 00:08:29.28 17

 2 26 9149 Henley Riggs 00:08:45.19 24

 3 29 9145 Kollyn Franklin 00:08:50.21 27

 4 36 9143 Sailor Bauer 00:09:02.20 34

 5 38 9151 Scotti Wilson 00:09:06.88 36

 6 51 9148 Graye Riggs 00:09:37.28 (46)

 7 58 9144 Olivia Blalock 00:09:53.77 (51)

7 Hodgen Middle School 00:08:48.42 15 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9215 Zaydnn Haynes 00:08:21.79 14

 2 22 9214 Lydia Hancox 00:08:31.37 20

 3 32 9209 Oaklee Britt 00:08:53.11 30

 4 35 9213 Luna Gabriel 00:08:58.98 33

 5 46 9211 Adrian Cheshier 00:09:16.87 42

 6 59 9212 Jane Ford 00:09:56.89 (52)

 7 60 9208 Natalee Baker 00:10:01.51 (53)

8 Union Christian JH Acad 00:09:20.14 10 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 9310 Kyleigh Dodd 00:08:12.14 12

 2 34 9315 Penelope Taake 00:08:57.46 32

 3 52 9313 Kyla Moreton 00:09:38.61 47

 4 54 9311 Karlie Faraquar 00:09:44.37 48

 5 62 9314 Addie Rose 00:10:08.12 54

 6 76 9308 Jo Basham 00:10:44.34 (62)

 7 81 9316 Adrienne White 00:11:13.22 (65)

9 Wister Jr. High School 00:09:32.61 7 212

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 9336 Alysson Matias 00:08:29.69 18

 2 31 9334 Heidi Goad 00:08:52.52 29

 3 56 9338 Macey Sennett 00:09:50.08 50

 4 63 9335 Millie Harp 00:10:08.28 55

 5 71 9337 Paislee Morris 00:10:22.45 60

 6 74 9333 Vivian Cole 00:10:37.96 (61)

 7 95 9339 Holly Willis 00:12:36.82 (70)

10 Sallisaw Middle School 00:09:55.02 8 250

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 9305 Mackenzie Moler 00:08:53.64 31

 2 43 9301 Elizabeth Laudan 00:09:14.25 41

 3 66 9300 Melania Duke 00:10:13.71 56

 4 70 9304 Addison McLaughlin 00:10:19.93 59

 5 78 9298 Carlee Bennett 00:10:53.58 63

 6 79 9303 Gabriella McFarland 00:11:03.84 (64)

 7 88 9302 Lyssa Mcclure 00:12:01.71 (68)

11 Arkoma Middle Sch 00:11:42.59 5 325

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 55 9132 Kierra Morton 00:09:44.85 49

 2 86 9129 Elizabeth Campbell 00:11:39.61 66

 3 87 9130 Justice Key 00:11:47.85 67

 4 96 9133 Abbie Tinder 00:12:38.23 71



 5 97 9128 Charlee Batt 00:12:42.45 72

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9324 Kiersten Ellis 8th 00:07:02.72 Warner Middle School

2 2 9262 Asher Bush 8th 00:07:22.26 Porum Middle School

3 3 9263 Karley Kilgore 8th 00:07:32.12 Porum Middle School

4 0 9232 Myka Hutson 6th 00:07:36.82 Oktaha Junior High

5 4 9279 Scarlett Snyder 7th 00:07:39.75 Poteau Middle School

6 5 9136 Elizabeth Fleetwood 8th 00:07:41.56 Brushy Middle School

7 6 9269 Morgan Cohen 8th 00:07:47.68 Poteau Middle School

8 0 9181 Taylor Kinion 7th 00:07:52.57 Gore Junior High

9 7 9239 Halle McGuire 8th 00:07:57.86 Panama Middle School

10 8 9238 Brilee Duncan 8th 00:07:59.76 Panama Middle School

11 9 9276 Addison Mead 7th 00:08:01.79 Poteau Middle School

12 10 9327 Gracie Lewis 6th 00:08:02.42 Warner Middle School

13 11 9138 Avie Lamp 5th 00:08:03.02 Brushy Middle School

14 12 9310 Kyleigh Dodd 7th 00:08:12.14 Union Christian JH Acad

15 13 9135 Peyton Campbell 4th 00:08:18.22 Brushy Middle School

16 14 9215 Zaydnn Haynes 7th 00:08:21.79 Hodgen Middle School

17 15 9134 Hayley Bentley 8th 00:08:27.40 Brushy Middle School

18 16 9323 Maya Carlton 7th 00:08:27.95 Warner Middle School

19 17 9146 Bryar Goodson 7th 00:08:29.28 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

20 18 9336 Alysson Matias 8th 00:08:29.69 Wister Jr. High School

21 19 9241 Hallie Wood 7th 00:08:30.21 Panama Middle School

22 20 9214 Lydia Hancox 5th 00:08:31.37 Hodgen Middle School

23 21 9268 Zaybri Blaylock 6th 00:08:36.79 Poteau Middle School

24 22 9280 Anne Claire Yandell 7th 00:08:37.38 Poteau Middle School

25 23 9260 Sophie Boyd 8th 00:08:44.40 Porum Middle School

26 24 9149 Henley Riggs 6th 00:08:45.19 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

27 (25) 9273 Aaliyah Gutierrez 7th 00:08:48.19 Poteau Middle School

28 (26) 9267 Kimberly Ambrosio 7th 00:08:49.43 Poteau Middle School

29 27 9145 Kollyn Franklin 6th 00:08:50.21 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

30 28 9265 Claire Strain 7th 00:08:50.37 Porum Middle School

31 29 9334 Heidi Goad 7th 00:08:52.52 Wister Jr. High School

32 30 9209 Oaklee Britt 7th 00:08:53.11 Hodgen Middle School

33 31 9305 Mackenzie Moler 7th 00:08:53.64 Sallisaw Middle School

34 32 9315 Penelope Taake 6th 00:08:57.46 Union Christian JH Acad

35 33 9213 Luna Gabriel 6th 00:08:58.98 Hodgen Middle School

36 34 9143 Sailor Bauer 8th 00:09:02.20 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

37 35 9139 Lily McInerney 8th 00:09:03.67 Brushy Middle School

38 36 9151 Scotti Wilson 7th 00:09:06.88 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

39 37 9264 Avery Meeks 7th 00:09:07.48 Porum Middle School

40 38 9326 Sadie Hunt 8th 00:09:08.72 Warner Middle School

41 39 9322 Breanna Baldillez 7th 00:09:11.47 Warner Middle School

42 40 9237 Kenslee Armstrong 8th 00:09:12.40 Panama Middle School

43 41 9301 Elizabeth Laudan 6th 00:09:14.25 Sallisaw Middle School

44 0 9288 Marley Bonner 7th 00:09:15.35 Roland Junior High

45 0 9160 Kenbri Vincent 7th 00:09:16.71 Pocola

46 42 9211 Adrian Cheshier 8th 00:09:16.87 Hodgen Middle School

47 0 9271 Kodie Fredrickson 7th 00:09:21.51 Poteau Middle School

48 (43) 9137 Jaden Fleetwood 7th 00:09:28.39 Brushy Middle School

49 (44) 9261 Kaya Brown 7th 00:09:30.83 Porum Middle School

50 (45) 9325 Emmi Hughey 8th 00:09:31.25 Warner Middle School

51 (46) 9148 Graye Riggs 8th 00:09:37.28 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

52 47 9313 Kyla Moreton 7th 00:09:38.61 Union Christian JH Acad

53 0 9182 Annika Pruitt 7th 00:09:41.75 Gore Junior High

54 48 9311 Karlie Faraquar 7th 00:09:44.37 Union Christian JH Acad

55 49 9132 Kierra Morton 5th 00:09:44.85 Arkoma Middle Sch

56 50 9338 Macey Sennett 6th 00:09:50.08 Wister Jr. High School

57 0 9275 Lillian Leckie 7th 00:09:52.59 Poteau Middle School



58 (51) 9144 Olivia Blalock 8th 00:09:53.77 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

59 (52) 9212 Jane Ford 6th 00:09:56.89 Hodgen Middle School

60 (53) 9208 Natalee Baker 7th 00:10:01.51 Hodgen Middle School

61 0 9194 Trinity West 8th 00:10:01.77 Heavener Junior High

62 54 9314 Addie Rose 6th 00:10:08.12 Union Christian JH Acad

63 55 9335 Millie Harp 6th 00:10:08.28 Wister Jr. High School

64 0 9289 Kenzie Brant 6th 00:10:13.57 Roland Junior High

65 0 9219 Saniah Riddley 5th 00:10:13.71 Hodgen Middle School

66 56 9300 Melania Duke 8th 00:10:13.71 Sallisaw Middle School

67 (57) 9140 Addsyn Young 8th 00:10:14.51 Brushy Middle School

68 0 9183 Kimberlynn Quick 6th 00:10:14.76 Gore Junior High

69 58 9240 Kesslyn Releford 7th 00:10:16.74 Panama Middle School

70 59 9304 Addison McLaughlin 8th 00:10:19.93 Sallisaw Middle School

71 60 9337 Paislee Morris 7th 00:10:22.45 Wister Jr. High School

72 0 9217 Fraylin LeFlore 6th 00:10:27.46 Hodgen Middle School

73 0 9277 Miriam Medina 7th 00:10:29.49 Poteau Middle School

74 (61) 9333 Vivian Cole 8th 00:10:37.96 Wister Jr. High School

75 0 9221 Brylie Yandell 7th 00:10:42.82 Hodgen Middle School

76 (62) 9308 Jo Basham 6th 00:10:44.34 Union Christian JH Acad

77 0 9193 Kimlee Perry 8th 00:10:46.78 Heavener Junior High

78 63 9298 Carlee Bennett 7th 00:10:53.58 Sallisaw Middle School

79 (64) 9303 Gabriella McFarland 8th 00:11:03.84 Sallisaw Middle School

80 0 9207 Adalynne Bain 7th 00:11:12.38 Hodgen Middle School

81 (65) 9316 Adrienne White 6th 00:11:13.22 Union Christian JH Acad

82 0 9254 Emerson Shero 5th 00:11:17.55 Panola Middle School

83 0 9218 Kylie Morrison 7th 00:11:34.14 Hodgen Middle School

84 0 9206 Heidy Antonio-Lopez 7th 00:11:34.62 Hodgen Middle School

85 0 9216 Sadie Hurst 6th 00:11:36.52 Hodgen Middle School

86 66 9129 Elizabeth Campbell 7th 00:11:39.61 Arkoma Middle Sch

87 67 9130 Justice Key 7th 00:11:47.85 Arkoma Middle Sch

88 (68) 9302 Lyssa Mcclure 8th 00:12:01.71 Sallisaw Middle School

89 0 9317 Sophia Yates 6th 00:12:10.64 Union Christian JH Acad

90 0 9272 Kaylen Gonzalez 7th 00:12:14.60 Poteau Middle School

91 0 9309 Addie Davis 8th 00:12:14.63 Union Christian JH Acad

92 (69) 9328 Ryleigh Murray 8th 00:12:16.44 Warner Middle School

93 0 9210 June Cameron 6th 00:12:26.56 Hodgen Middle School

94 0 9312 Lily Howard 8th 00:12:30.72 Union Christian JH Acad

95 (70) 9339 Holly Willis 8th 00:12:36.82 Wister Jr. High School

96 71 9133 Abbie Tinder 7th 00:12:38.23 Arkoma Middle Sch

97 72 9128 Charlee Batt 7th 00:12:42.45 Arkoma Middle Sch

98 0 9150 Cora True 6th 00:12:53.39 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

99 0 9297 Addison Adams 6th 00:12:55.90 Sallisaw Middle School

100 0 9270 Cali Dunn 7th 00:13:10.79 Poteau Middle School

101 0 9252 Mariah Kirkland 8th 00:13:27.77 Panola Middle School

102 0 9251 Taelyn Cantrell 5th 00:14:43.37 Panola Middle School

103 0 9253 Keira Robinson 7th 00:18:46.61 Panola Middle School

Muldrow MS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Oktaha Junior High 00:07:53.52 4

1 Panama Middle School 00:07:30.54 55 Union Christian JH Acad 00:08:14.58 4

2 Checotah Middle School 00:07:37.19 81 Warner Middle School 00:09:51.84 3

3 Poteau Middle School 00:07:50.05 84 Sallisaw Middle School 00:07:52.62 2

4 Gore Junior High 00:08:00.33 111 Brushy Middle School 00:07:53.20 2

5 Heavener Junior High 00:08:03.57 118 Pocola 00:07:03.55 1

6 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School 00:08:14.84 137 Wister Jr. High School 00:08:19.24 1

7 Hodgen Middle School 00:08:28.01 152 Porum Middle School 00:08:38.00 1



8 Roland Junior High 00:09:19.68 161

9 Panola Middle School 00:12:14.95 243

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Panama Middle School 00:07:30.54 9 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 9244 Jayven Harris 00:07:07.67 5

 2 10 9242 Brantley Dawkins 00:07:19.52 7

 3 17 9249 Eli Park 00:07:38.77 13

 4 19 9243 Whalen Hale 00:07:40.03 14

 5 21 9247 Scout Monroe 00:07:46.70 16

 6 38 9250 Caleb Upton 00:08:18.19 (29)

 7 39 9246 Tucker Leaptrot 00:08:18.62 (30)

2 Checotah Middle School 00:07:37.19 9 81

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9176 Hunter Madding 00:06:36.09 1

 2 5 9178 Aiden Tayde 00:06:59.23 4

 3 26 9177 HARLEY NATION 00:07:58.90 20

 4 31 9174 KARSEN JONES 00:08:06.27 24

 5 43 9180 MYKOL WESTERN 00:08:25.49 32

 6 57 9171 Nolan Adams 00:08:46.48 (41)

 7 60 9172 Cash Carter 00:08:56.34 (43)

3 Poteau Middle School 00:07:50.05 7 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 9282 Tucker Goins 00:07:26.24 9

 2 16 9284 Charley Hembree 00:07:37.12 12

 3 25 9286 Collins Oliver 00:07:58.46 19

 4 27 9281 Mikey Garcia 00:08:03.35 21

 5 30 9287 Giovanni Perez 00:08:05.11 23

 6 36 9285 Bennett Nixon 00:08:15.13 (28)

 7 47 9283 Brayden Gutierrez 00:08:29.59 (35)

4 Gore Junior High 00:08:00.33 5 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 9186 Bryson Franco 00:07:17.29 6

 2 20 9184 Jayse Boyd 00:07:43.29 15

 3 24 9187 Isaac McGrew 00:07:55.94 18

 4 44 9188 Quinn Montgomery 00:08:26.24 33

 5 53 9185 Cale Cox 00:08:38.88 39

5 Heavener Junior High 00:08:03.57 9 118

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9195 Ethan Anderson 00:06:39.38 2

 2 13 9204 Chipper Vanhook 00:07:31.83 10

 3 29 9198 Aidin Enger 00:08:03.88 22

 4 51 9197 Wyatt Davis 00:08:34.75 38

 5 64 9199 Johnny Hernandez 00:09:28.03 46

 6 66 9196 Wyatt Camargo 00:09:34.34 (47)

 7 67 9205 Alvaro Vasquez 00:09:35.92 (48)

6 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School 00:08:14.84 6 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9152 Caden Bair 00:06:53.21 3

 2 34 9153 Koleman Edwards 00:08:12.33 26

 3 35 9156 Daxton Moldrup 00:08:13.71 27

 4 49 9157 Zander Moldrup 00:08:33.28 37

 5 62 9154 Cutler Gillman 00:09:21.66 44

 6 72 9155 Austin Girty 00:10:23.33 (52)

7 Hodgen Middle School 00:08:28.01 9 152

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 9228 Koldyn Sisco 00:07:21.00 8

 2 23 9230 John Wood 00:07:54.50 17

 3 48 9224 Kallen Kriegshauser 00:08:30.19 36



 4 59 9223 Michael Despres 00:08:56.19 42

 5 68 9231 Michael Yandell 00:09:38.17 49

 6 69 9226 Duncan Phipps 00:09:50.58 (50)

 7 70 9227 Kaleb Sisco 00:09:59.31 (51)

8 Roland Junior High 00:09:19.68 5 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 9294 Andrew Escobar 00:07:34.58 11

 2 33 9293 Kash Earnhart 00:08:10.08 25

 3 41 9291 Greyson Corderman 00:08:19.65 31

 4 54 9295 Silas Kling 00:08:39.60 40

 5 80 9296 Kyle Hammy McKinney 00:13:54.49 54

9 Panola Middle School 00:12:14.95 5 243

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 9259 Carson Wood 00:08:28.20 34

 2 63 9257 Harley Jones 00:09:25.36 45

 3 79 9256 Michael-Landen Gomez 00:13:34.11 53

 4 81 9258 Bryson Paxton 00:13:55.52 55

 5 82 9255 Jeremiah Crawford 00:15:51.56 56

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9176 Hunter Madding 7th 00:06:36.09 Checotah Middle School

2 2 9195 Ethan Anderson 7th 00:06:39.38 Heavener Junior High

3 3 9152 Caden Bair 8th 00:06:53.21 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

4 0 9233 Keiran Arango 8th 00:06:55.84 Oktaha Junior High

5 4 9178 Aiden Tayde K 00:06:59.23 Checotah Middle School

6 0 9161 Levi Perrette 8th 00:07:03.55 Pocola

7 5 9244 Jayven Harris 8th 00:07:07.67 Panama Middle School

8 6 9186 Bryson Franco 7th 00:07:17.29 Gore Junior High

9 0 9306 Toren Gates 8th 00:07:18.47 Sallisaw Middle School

10 7 9242 Brantley Dawkins 7th 00:07:19.52 Panama Middle School

11 8 9228 Koldyn Sisco 8th 00:07:21.00 Hodgen Middle School

12 9 9282 Tucker Goins 7th 00:07:26.24 Poteau Middle School

13 10 9204 Chipper Vanhook 8th 00:07:31.83 Heavener Junior High

14 0 9319 Zane Hollander 8th 00:07:33.18 Union Christian JH Acad

15 11 9294 Andrew Escobar 7th 00:07:34.58 Roland Junior High

16 12 9284 Charley Hembree 6th 00:07:37.12 Poteau Middle School

17 13 9249 Eli Park 8th 00:07:38.77 Panama Middle School

18 0 9142 Haze Ross 6th 00:07:39.69 Brushy Middle School

19 14 9243 Whalen Hale 7th 00:07:40.03 Panama Middle School

20 15 9184 Jayse Boyd 8th 00:07:43.29 Gore Junior High

21 16 9247 Scout Monroe 7th 00:07:46.70 Panama Middle School

22 0 9235 Kayden Noahr 7th 00:07:53.25 Oktaha Junior High

23 17 9230 John Wood 7th 00:07:54.50 Hodgen Middle School

24 18 9187 Isaac McGrew 7th 00:07:55.94 Gore Junior High

25 19 9286 Collins Oliver 6th 00:07:58.46 Poteau Middle School

26 20 9177 HARLEY NATION 8th 00:07:58.90 Checotah Middle School

27 21 9281 Mikey Garcia 7th 00:08:03.35 Poteau Middle School

28 0 9234 Deklan Bible 7th 00:08:03.50 Oktaha Junior High

29 22 9198 Aidin Enger 8th 00:08:03.88 Heavener Junior High

30 23 9287 Giovanni Perez FR 00:08:05.11 Poteau Middle School

31 24 9174 KARSEN JONES 7th 00:08:06.27 Checotah Middle School

32 0 9141 Bronson Camacho 8th 00:08:06.70 Brushy Middle School

33 25 9293 Kash Earnhart 7th 00:08:10.08 Roland Junior High

34 26 9153 Koleman Edwards 7th 00:08:12.33 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

35 27 9156 Daxton Moldrup 7th 00:08:13.71 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

36 (28) 9285 Bennett Nixon 6th 00:08:15.13 Poteau Middle School

37 0 9318 Wiley Hicks 7th 00:08:18.10 Union Christian JH Acad

38 (29) 9250 Caleb Upton 7th 00:08:18.19 Panama Middle School

39 (30) 9246 Tucker Leaptrot 7th 00:08:18.62 Panama Middle School

40 0 9340 Jason Matias 6th 00:08:19.24 Wister Jr. High School



41 31 9291 Greyson Corderman 7th 00:08:19.65 Roland Junior High

42 0 9320 Everett Toon 8th 00:08:20.10 Union Christian JH Acad

43 32 9180 MYKOL WESTERN 7th 00:08:25.49 Checotah Middle School

44 33 9188 Quinn Montgomery 7th 00:08:26.24 Gore Junior High

45 0 9307 Mason Leach 8th 00:08:26.77 Sallisaw Middle School

46 34 9259 Carson Wood 8th 00:08:28.20 Panola Middle School

47 (35) 9283 Brayden Gutierrez 7th 00:08:29.59 Poteau Middle School

48 36 9224 Kallen Kriegshauser 6th 00:08:30.19 Hodgen Middle School

49 37 9157 Zander Moldrup 8th 00:08:33.28 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

50 0 9248 Austin Morris 7th 00:08:34.03 Panama Middle School

51 38 9197 Wyatt Davis 8th 00:08:34.75 Heavener Junior High

52 0 9266 Colton Durfey 7th 00:08:38.00 Porum Middle School

53 39 9185 Cale Cox 8th 00:08:38.88 Gore Junior High

54 40 9295 Silas Kling 7th 00:08:39.60 Roland Junior High

55 0 9236 Tenny Scott 7th 00:08:41.48 Oktaha Junior High

56 0 9245 Garrett Haynes 8th 00:08:46.27 Panama Middle School

57 (41) 9171 Nolan Adams K 00:08:46.48 Checotah Middle School

58 0 9321 Vinny Warnock 8th 00:08:46.96 Union Christian JH Acad

59 42 9223 Michael Despres 5th 00:08:56.19 Hodgen Middle School

60 (43) 9172 Cash Carter SR 00:08:56.34 Checotah Middle School

61 0 9331 Chacen Rea 6th 00:09:03.39 Warner Middle School

62 44 9154 Cutler Gillman 6th 00:09:21.66 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

63 45 9257 Harley Jones 5th 00:09:25.36 Panola Middle School

64 46 9199 Johnny Hernandez 7th 00:09:28.03 Heavener Junior High

65 0 9332 Austin Richardson 8th 00:09:31.41 Warner Middle School

66 (47) 9196 Wyatt Camargo 8th 00:09:34.34 Heavener Junior High

67 (48) 9205 Alvaro Vasquez 7th 00:09:35.92 Heavener Junior High

68 49 9231 Michael Yandell 8th 00:09:38.17 Hodgen Middle School

69 (50) 9226 Duncan Phipps 6th 00:09:50.58 Hodgen Middle School

70 (51) 9227 Kaleb Sisco 6th 00:09:59.31 Hodgen Middle School

71 0 9173 JULLIAN HART 8th 00:10:03.35 Checotah Middle School

72 (52) 9155 Austin Girty 6th 00:10:23.33 Central (Sallisaw) Middle School

73 0 9330 JD Brown 7th 00:11:00.73 Warner Middle School

74 0 9203 Weston Rymer 8th 00:11:20.10 Heavener Junior High

75 0 9229 Tyler Wilson 6th 00:11:26.84 Hodgen Middle School

76 0 9179 MIKAH WALKER 6th 00:11:29.90 Checotah Middle School

77 0 9202 Jose Ramirez 7th 00:11:46.77 Heavener Junior High

78 0 9222 George Baker 6th 00:12:08.28 Hodgen Middle School

79 53 9256 Michael-Landen Gomez 5th 00:13:34.11 Panola Middle School

80 54 9296 Kyle Hammy McKinney 7th 00:13:54.49 Roland Junior High

81 55 9258 Bryson Paxton 6th 00:13:55.52 Panola Middle School

82 56 9255 Jeremiah Crawford 7th 00:15:51.56 Panola Middle School


